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Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul)

From: Lisa Kugler <lisa@lisakuglerconsults.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 5, 2020 11:20 AM
To: Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul)
Cc: k@kenulaw.com; kroll.architects@gmail.com; feranmibadejo@gmail.com; Magner, Steve 

(CI-StPaul); Yannarelly, Joe (CI-StPaul); Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul); Boulware, Christine (CI-
StPaul); Soley, Reid (CI-StPaul); aderinkomi@comcast.net

Subject: Re: Hearing Rescheduled for 3/10 to 3/24- RE: 1179 Seventh Street E.Udoibok Kroll R-R 
Ltr.2-28-20

Think Before You Click: This email originated outside our organization. 
 
Ms. Zimny,   
 
On behalf of Mr. Udoibok, the property owner, the change in date is acknowledged. We look forward to meeting with 
PED staff when the meeting can be scheduled. Please let me know if you need additional information. 
 
Thank you.  
 
Lisa Kugler 
Development  Consultant 
612-718-5954 
 
On Thu, Mar 5, 2020 at 11:02 AM Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul) <joanna.zimny@ci.stpaul.mn.us> wrote: 

Hi All, 

  

Ms. Moermond is recommending this hearing be rescheduled to Tuesday, March 24, 2020 at 9 am to give parties a 
chance to meet with PED staff.  

  

If there are any questions, please let me know, 

  

Joanna 

  

  

Joanna Zimny  
Executive Assistant 
City Council Legislative Hearings
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15 W. Kellogg Blvd - Suite 310 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 

P: 651-266-8515 

 

Making Saint Paul the Most Livable City in America 

  

  

  

  

  

  

From: Zimny, Joanna (CI-StPaul)  
Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 12:49 PM 
To: k@kenulaw.com; kroll.architects@gmail.com; feranmibadejo@gmail.com 
Cc: Magner, Steve (CI-StPaul) <steve.magner@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Yannarelly, Joe (CI-StPaul) 
<joe.yannarelly@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Sheffer, Vicki (CI-StPaul) <vicki.sheffer@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Soley, Reid (CI-StPaul) 
<reid.soley@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; Boulware, Christine (CI-StPaul) <christine.boulware@ci.stpaul.mn.us>; 
aderinkomi@comcast.net; lisa@kuglerconsults.com 
Subject: 1179 Seventh Street E.Udoibok Kroll R-R Ltr.2-28-20 

  

Attached please find a letter regarding the above matter. 

  

Thank you, 

  

Joanna 

  

Joanna Zimny  
Executive Assistant 
City Council Legislative Hearings
15 W. Kellogg Blvd - Suite 310 
Saint Paul, MN 55102 

P: 651-266-8515 
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Making Saint Paul the Most Livable City in America 

  

  

  


